

₪

SLP(C)No. 7285 OF 2003  
ITEM No.51

Court No. 1

SECTION XII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7285/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2002 in OSA 266/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M. CHIDAMBARAM (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S. ANTHONY RAJ & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With  
SLP(C)No.7323/2003 (with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 29/11/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. V.Krishna Murthy,Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Aravindh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

The name of counsel for respondent No. 1 shall also be shown in the cause list on the next date.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master