

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7285/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2002 in OSA No. 266/2002 of

The

HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M. CHIDAMBARAM (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. ANTHONY RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 7323 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R Sundaravaradan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. Ramlal Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kr. Malik, Adv.

Ms. Sheenam Parwanda, Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned. The counter affidavit is taken on record.

Rejoinder be filed in four weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)

(SHELLY SEN GUPTA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER