

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7285/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2002 in OSA No. 266/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M. CHIDAMBARAM (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. ANTHONY RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7323 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Sundaravaradam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. Ramlal Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.K. Kabir, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Ramashes, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Sheenam Parwanda, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

for Resp.no.2

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted in both the petitions.

Hearing expedited.

Liberty to mention.

(RAVI P. VERMA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER