

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 6 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1 2 0 6 OF 2 0 0 5

KI S H O R E R U N G T A

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F R A J A S T H A N & O R S.  
(for implead ment)

Respondent(s)

Date: 0 7 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E P. P . N A O L E K A R  
HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pr a teek Jal a n, adv.  
Mr. Hemant Shar m a , Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Ku m a r , Adv.  
Mr. Pr aveen Gauta m,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajseev Dhavan,S r.Adv.  
Mr. Pr avin Bah adu r,Adv.  
Ms. Ka ni k a Gombser,Adv.  
Mr. Raj an Nar ain,Adv.  
  
Mr. Aruneshwa r Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Ku m a r Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Gupta,Adv.  
  
Ms. Kirti Renu Mishr a,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for implead ment is allowed.  
Mr. Lalit Ku m a r Modi shall be impleaded as respondent No.5.  
Three weeks' time is granted to file reply to the main appeal.  
Thereafter, three weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.  
List the main appeal for final disposal in the 2 nd week of  
March,2 0 0 8 .

(Ganga Tha ku r)  
P. S. to Registra r

(Neeru Bal a Vij)  
Court Master